

ARB-24-19

Present :- None.

Order:-

In pursuance of the order dated 19.4.2021 (subsequent order dated 30.4.2021), passed by the Worthy District & Sessions Judge, Bathinda, keeping in view the surge in the cases arising out of Novel Corona Virus Covid-19 in this Division as well as the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court vide letter dated 17.4.2021 &

after going through the file and considering the nature of the matter (in the light of above directions), case is adjourned to 28.7.2021 for the cause already fixed.

Reader to inform the parties, accordingly.

Date of hearing:20.05.2021

Ranbeer (Stenographer III)

(Rakesh Gupta)

ADJ/Bathinda

UID No.PB0124